Gerelco Traffic Controls, Inc.

To:	Village Of Wellington	Contact:	Jonathan Reinsvold
Address:	12794 W Forest Hill Blvd, Suite # 23	Phone:	(561) 791-4105
	Wellington, FL 33414	Fax:	(561) 753-2429
Project Name:	Isle View Drive At Lake Worth Road Signal For School Time Only	Bid Number:	24080601
Project Location:		Bid Date:	

Item #	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	
Pay Items Per PBC Contract						
102-1-A	General Maintenance Of Traffic	48.00	HR	\$121.00	\$5,808.00	
102-1-A 102-14	Traffic Control Officer	48.00		\$121.00 \$480.00	\$23,040.00	
630-2-11-2	2" Sch 40 PVC (Conduit) (Open Trench)	149.00		\$8.30	\$1,236.70	
630-2-11-2	2-2" (HDPE SDR 11) Under Pavement Conduit	500.00		\$29.00	\$1,230.70	
	(Directional Bore)	300.00		Ψ23.00	Ψ1 1,300.00	
630-2-14-1	1" Rigid Concuit, Surface Mounted	50.00	LF	\$33.20	\$1,660.00	
632-7-1-19G	Signal Cable (Span Length 751' Or Greater)	1.00		\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	
632-7-1-4A	Pedestrian Signal Cable - 4 Conductor	1.00		\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
632-7-1-7A	Pedestrian Signal Cable - 7 Conductor	1.00		\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	
634-4-153-3F	Span Wire Assy (1/2") (Span Length 651'-750')	1.00		\$9,315.00	\$9,315.00	
635-2-12-A	Pull Box (17" X 30" X 12") Heavy Duty Covers		EACH	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	
635-2-12-C	Pull Box, (30" X 48" X 24"D) Heavy Duty Split Covers (Tier 15)	1.00	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
635-2-12-D	Pull Box (17" X 30" X 24"D) Heavy Duty Split Covers (ITS) (Tier 15)	1.00	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	
639-1-121	Electrical Power Service, F&I, Underground, By Power Company	1.00	AMBY	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00	
639-2-1-3	Electrical Service Wire (Single Phase 3-Wire, Triplex)	200.00	LF	\$5.50	\$1,100.00	
639-3-11	Electrical Service Disconnect	1.00	EACH	\$885.00	\$885.00	
641-2-12-12	Prestressed Concrete Pole (12' Type P-II)	1.00	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	
641-2-17-50	Prestressed Concrete Pole (50' Type P-VII)	4.00	EACH	\$16,000.00	\$64,000.00	
641-30B	Additional Depth For Concrete Pole Burial Deeper Than 10'	8.00	LF	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	
646-1-11	Aluminum Signal Pole, Pedestal W/ Transformer Base (8' Feet Above Ground)	2.00	EACH	\$1,580.00	\$3,160.00	
650-1-13	Traffic Signal Head Aluminum (3 Section, 1 Way) Includes Backplates	5.00	AMBY	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	
650-1-14	Traffic Signal Head Aluminum (4-Section, 1-Way) Includes Back Plate	1.00	AMBY	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	
650-1-15	Traffic Signal Head Aluminum (5 Section, 1 Way) Includes Backplates	1.00	AMBY	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	
653-191	Pedestrian Signal - Countdown (1 Way) Aluminum	2.00	EACH	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	
660-2-106-B- DY	Loop Assembly (Type F - 46') Daytime 5:00am To 7:00pm	9.00	EACH	\$2,450.00	\$22,050.00	
665-1-11	Pedestrian Detector (Push Button)	2.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	
670-5-110-B	Traffic Controller Assembly (Type 6) (Naztec), F&I		AMBY	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	
715-5-11(A)	Luminaire & Bracket Arm, Aluminum (8')	4.00	EACH	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	
- 7	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ce for above Pay Items	s Per PB(\$240,479.70	
Pay Items NO	OT In PBC Contract					
700-1-60	Single Post Sign, Remove	1.00	AMBY	\$125.00	\$125.00	
700-3-201	Sign Panel, F&I, Overhead Mount, Up To 12 SF	1.00	EACH	\$650.00	\$650.00	
700-1-11	Single Post Sign, F&I, Ground Mount up to 12 SF	1.00	AMBY	\$750.00	\$750.00	
700-2-12	Multi Post Sign, F&I, Ground Mount, 12-20 SF	1.00	AMBY	\$950.00	\$950.00	
Total Price for above Pay Items NOT In PBC Contract Items:					\$2,475.00	

Total Bid Price: \$242,954.70

8/21/2024 2:45:09 PM Page 1 of 2

Notes:

- Our proposal is valid for 30 days following the date of bid submission. Exceptions may be granted upon written request.
- The above quotation is based on reasonable interpretation of the available Contract Documents, Plans, Specifications, Special Provisions, General Notes and Addenda where applicable.
- Local power company impact fees & permit fees are not included.
- Surveying and layout are not included.
- Acts of God and Unforeseen Conditions will not be the responsibility of Gerelco Traffic Controls, Inc. If Builders insurance is required, Gerelco Traffic Controls, Inc. can provide a proposal for coverage.
- Costs and Scheduling impacts to project resulting from utility conflicts, either underground or overhead will not be the responsibility of Gerelco Traffic Controls, Inc.
- Preparation of shop drawings and submittals generally take 30-45 days following the issuance of a notice to proceed under usual circumstances. A reasonable material procurement is anticpated thereafter (18-22 weeks)
- Advanced notice of all project related events is essential if attendance is expected and/or required. Please provide at least 10 day advance notice of Preconstruction Meetings and Partnering Meetings.
- Unless otherwise stipulated or specifically directed prior, our quotation is based on the timely performance of the limited scope of work expressed in our proposal as represented in the Contract Documents, Plans, Specifications, Special Provisions, Technical Special Provisions, General Notes and/or Addenda where applicable. This does not include acceleration of our efforts and costs without recognition.
- Gerelco will provide MOT for the immediate work area of their crews as required by the MUTCD.

ACCEPTED:	CONFIRMED:			
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.	Gerelco Traffic Controls, Inc.			
Buyer:				
Signature:	Authorized Signature:			
Date of Acceptance:	Estimator:			

8/21/2024 2:45:09 PM Page 2 of 2